ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 14th March, 2025

No.F.8(1)/2025-Coord.M/F(2).- In exercise of powers under section 193 of the Elections Act, 2017 (Act No. XXXIII of 2017), the Election Commission hereby authorizes the Presiding Officers appointed for each Polling Station in NA-213, Umerkot to exercise the powers of a Magistrate of the First Class under the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1898 (Act No. V of 1898) from 16th April, 2025 to 18th April, 2025, in respect of the offences punishable under section 169 and section 171 punishable under Section 174 of Elections Act, 2017 (Act No. XXXIII of 2017) and may take cognizance of any such offence under Section 190 of the Code of Criminal procedure and shall try it summarily under Chapter XX of the Code.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Shahab-ud-Din)
Deputy Director (Coord)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

- I. Copy forwarded for information to the:
- (1) Provincial Election Commissioner, Sindh, Karachi.
- (2) District Returning Officers concerned
- (3) Returning Officers concerned (Through PEC, Sindh)
- (4) District Election Commissioner concerned.
- (5) All Presiding Officers. [Through Returning Officer concerned.]
- II. Copy also forwarded for information to the:
- 1) Special Secretary (Law)
- 2) Director General (Training)
- 3) Director General (Political Finance)
- 4) Additional Director General (GSI)
- 5) Additional Director General (Elections)
- 6) Principal Staff Officer to Hon'ble CEC
- 7) Director (Research)
- 8) Deputy Director (Web)
- 9) Deputy Director (Law)
- 10) PS to Hon'ble Members I, II, III & IV.
- 11) Staff Officer to Secretary
- 12) JPA to Special Secretary (ECP)

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad.

(Shahab-ud-Din)
Deputy Director (Coord)